
General $1,842,280

Capital Outlay $2,392,686

Special Education $117,556

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $3.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,728,743

$787,205

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$4,515,948Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $367,748,658

Owner Occupied $146,156,768

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $57,467,100

Total $571,372,526

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

9.0

25.8%

61.4

$48,294Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 465.707

9-12 193.636

491.877

204.253

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 659.343 696.130

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 698

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 28

District Dropout Rate 5.5%

% Special Needs Students* 20.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

40

Classroom Staff 0.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 225

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 698

Educational Funds $11,683

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 705.28

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

21

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.5

20.0

21.6

21.1

21.3

145

2023-2024 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

Home County: Moody

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD  57028

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $626,788

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,489

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,594,854

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,078,718

$43,942

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $278,227

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,448,969

County $102,447

State $3,830,532

Federal $724,363

Total $6,106,311

$1,756,261

$0

$0

$89,582

$994,628

$0

$787,205

$229,470

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,845,843 $2,011,303

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$8,657

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$627,986

$670,876

$256,544

$19,093

$15,311

$5,499

$150,414

$0

$0

$0

$460,425

$33,801

$566,582

$128,227

$144,412

$0

$6,377

$0

$12,000

$202,767

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$196,512 $7,745 $0

$0 $230,366 $0

$946,681 $278,625 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,359,719

$38,514

$0

$618,803

$557,318

$147,713

$0

$210,337

$87,941

$49,853

$6,780

$0

$0

$139,200

$735,680

$5,428

$0

$144,560

$170,408

$45,445

$0

$52,899

$17,886

$15,745

$925

$0

$0

$16,619

$503,429

$0

$0

$412,035

$48,875

$9,322

$230,366

$614,013

$324,620

$493,745

$254

$0

$0

$98,187

$277,179

$0

$0

$16,842

$11,762

$893

$0

$252,126

$14,539

$35,413

$697

$0

$0

$57,022

$0

$0

$0

$15,311

$0

$0

$0

$11,342

$106,384

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$332

$0

$0

$2,328

$16,240

$884

$0

$84,588

$0

$18,523

$0

$0

$460,425

$1,000

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Flandreau School District 50-3

Other Enterprise

$502,245

$477,957 $594,185

$6,590,773 $1,384,952 $1,961,880Total Expenditures

$5,216,178 $1,205,595 $2,734,845 $666,473 $133,037 $584,320


