as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD 57028

Home County: Moody Area in Square Miles: 225

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	698
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	698
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	705.28
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	28
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	145
% Special Needs Students*	20.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.8%
District Dropout Rate	5.5%
District Attendance Rate	94.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.2
Number of Graduates	40

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,294
Avg Years of Experience	9.0
% with Advanced Degrees	25.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	61.4
Classroom Staff	0.8

American College Test (ACT) *

(1101)	
English	21.6
Math	20.0
Reading	22.5
Science	21.1
Composite Score	21.3
Number Tested	21

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,489

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	465.707	491.877
9-12	193.636	204.253
Total	659.343	696.130

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,683

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$4.515.948
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$787,205
General Aid	\$3,728,743

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024

Taxable Valuations

Agricultural \$367,748,658 Owner Occupied \$146,156,768 Other Non-Ag/Utilities \$57,467,100

\$571,372,526

Total

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,842,280
Capital Outlay	\$2,392,686
Special Education	\$117,556
Impact Aid	\$626,788

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,448,969	\$1,756,261	\$994,628	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$502,245
County	\$102,447	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$6,377
State	\$3,830,532	\$0	\$787,205	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$724,363	\$89,582	\$229,470	Food Service	Food Service \$477,957
Total	\$6,106,311	\$1,845,843	\$2.011.303	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$12,000

Expenditure by Fund

_			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,594,854	\$202,767	\$1,078,718
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$43,942
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$627,986	\$15,311	\$566,582
Administration Services	\$670,876	\$5,499	\$128,227
Fiscal Services	\$196,512	\$7,745	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$230,366	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$946,681	\$278,625	\$0
Transportation Services	\$256,544	\$150,414	\$144,412
Other Support Services	\$19,093	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$460,425	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$278,227	\$33,801	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$6,590,773	\$1,384,952	\$1,961,880

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,359,719	\$735,680	\$503,429	\$277,179	\$0	\$332
PK Instruction	\$38,514	\$5,428	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$618,803	\$144,560	\$412,035	\$16,842	\$15,311	\$2,328
Administration Services	\$557,318	\$170,408	\$48,875	\$11,762	\$0	\$16,240
Fiscal Services	\$147,713	\$45,445	\$9,322	\$893	\$0	\$884
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$230,366	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$210,337	\$52,899	\$614,013	\$252,126	\$11,342	\$84,588
Transportation Services	\$87,941	\$17,886	\$324,620	\$14,539	\$106,384	\$0
Other Support Services	\$49,853	\$15,745	\$493,745	\$35,413	\$0	\$18,523
Community Services	\$6,780	\$925	\$254	\$697	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$460,425
Co-Curricular	\$139,200	\$16,619	\$98,187	\$57,022	\$0	\$1,000
Total Expenditures	\$5,216,178	\$1,205,595	\$2,734,845	\$666,473	\$133,037	\$584,320

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.